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U.S. District Court

Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 2/25/2021 at 11:08 AM EST and filed on 2/25/2021 
Case Name: Wiand v. Arduini et al
Case Number: 8:20-cv-00862-VMC-TGW
Filer:
Document Number: 719(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
ENDORSED ORDER: On February 23, 2021, Defendant Elizabeth McMahon filed
a Suggestion of Bankruptcy. (Doc. # [716]). Under the circumstances, the
appropriate remedy is to stay all proceedings against Defendant McMahon
pending the resolution of the Bankruptcy Court proceedings. See 11 U.S.C. §
362(a). If any parties wish to be heard on this matter, they should file an
appropriate pleading by March 4, 2021. Absent which, the Court intends to stay
this matter as to Defendant McMahon. Signed by Judge Virginia M. Hernandez
Covington on 2/25/2021. (LEA)

8:20-cv-00862-VMC-TGW Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Frederick Stewart Schrils     frederick.schrils@gray-robinson.com, angela.calderon@gray-
robinson.com, josef.rosen@gray-robinson.com

William Keith Fendrick     keith.fendrick@hklaw.com, andrea.olson@hklaw.com
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Christopher J. Whitelock     cjw@whitelocklegal.com, ark@whitelocklegal.com

mailto:cmecf_flmd_notification@flmd.uscourts.gov
mailto:cmecf_flmd_notices@flmd.uscourts.gov
https://ecf.flmd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?376372


Jeffrey Carter Andersen     candersen@bushross.com, ksalter@bushross.com

John W. Waechter     jwaechter@eflegal.com, dturner@eflegal.com

Courtney Fernald     cfernald@eflegal.com, tdillon@eflegal.com

Beatriz McConnell     bmcconnell@eflegal.com, creeder@eflegal.com, tdillon@eflegal.com

Lawrence Joseph Dougherty     ldougherty@wiandlaw.com, abaker@wiandlaw.com

Jared J. Perez     jperez@guerraking.com, awilson@guerraking.com,
burt@burtonwwiandpa.com

Josef Yitzchak Rosen     josef.rosen@gray-robinson.com, angela.calderon@gray-
robinson.com

Alicia Gangi     agangi@eflegal.com, afrederick@eflegal.com, tdillon@eflegal.com
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